Illinois law.

Section 2100.270  Committees 

a)	Curriculum and School Standards Committee 

1)	A Curriculum and School Standards Committee consisting of a chairman and five or more other members of the Board shall be appointed by the Chairman of the Board.  Board members of this committee shall have the option and authority to appoint a designee who shall have voting privileges in any instance in which the Board member is unable to attend a particular meeting of this Committee. 

2)	This committee shall serve in an advisory capacity to the Executive Director and the Board in all matters concerned with curriculum, school standards and instructors. 

3)	The committee shall meet at the call of its Chairman, but no less than once each six months of the calendar year. 

4)	Accurate and complete minutes of all meetings of the Committee shall be kept and shall be promptly sent to each member of the Board. 

b)	Finance and Legislative Committee 

1)	A Finance and Legislative Committee consisting of a Chairman and four or more other members of the Board shall be appointed by the Chairman of the Board. 

2)	This Committee shall serve in an advisory capacity to the Executive Director and the Board in all matters having to do with the budget, finance and legislative matters affecting the operations of this Board and the Act. 

3)	The Committee shall meet on call of its Chairman, but no less than once each six months of the calendar year. 

4)	Accurate and complete minutes of all meetings of the Committee shall be kept and shall be promptly sent to each member of the Board. 
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